

**27.10.2025
Item no.07
Court No.50**

**Sanchita Auddy
VS
Sanjay Auddy**

Ld. Advocate Arkoday Mukherjee appears for appellant and Ld. Advocate Debasmita Nandi appears for respondent.

The Superintendent, FA section has submitted a report, wherein it is mentioned that there is no supporting documents filed in support of claim of Tulika Auddy claiming herself as Constituted Attorney of the respondent.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the respondent prays for an accommodation of two weeks for filing necessary documents, which is considered and allowed.

**Sd/-
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**