

D/L.39.  
December 24, 2025.  
MNS.

FA No. 369 of 2025  
+  
CAN 1 of 2025  
+  
CAN 3 of 2025  
+  
CAN 4 of 2025  
+  
CAN 5 of 2025  
  
Sanchita Auddy  
Vs.  
Sanjay Auddy

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,  
Mr. Sibasis Ghosh,  
Mr. Harekrishna Halder  
Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee

... for the appellant.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee,  
Mr. Soumick Chakraborty,  
Mr. Adipta Kumar Pandit

...for the respondent.

1. Learned counsel for the parties file their respective affidavits-in-opposition, reply and affidavit-of-assets, which are kept on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant/respondent seeks leave to file a supplementary affidavit, which is opposed tooth and nail on behalf of the appellant on the ground that only after the appellant taking an objection as to suppression of documents, the said supplementary affidavit is being sought to be filed incorporating such documents, to cover up such suppression.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent denies such allegation and submits that the documents now sought to be produced before this Court by way of supplementary affidavit have already been referred to in the respondent's pleadings filed today.

4. However, due to paucity of time, the hearing of the matter cannot be concluded today.

5. Accordingly, let the matter stand over for the day but retain its position in the list.

6. The question as to whether leave shall be granted to the respondent for filing supplementary affidavit shall be considered on the next occasion, when the matter is taken up for hearing on the returnable date.

7. Learned counsel for both parties submit that as per the previous direction of this Court, an *ad hoc* amount of Rs.1,00,000/- has already been paid by the respondent to the appellant.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)