

D/L.37.
January 20, 2026.
MNS.

FA No. 369 of 2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025
+
CAN 3 of 2025
+
CAN 4 of 2025
+
CAN 5 of 2025

Sanchita Auddy
Vs.
Sanjay Auddy

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,
Mr. Sibasis Ghosh,
Mr. Koushik Bhattacharyya
Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee

... for the appellant.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee,
Mr. Soumick Chakraborty,
Ms. Debasmita Nandi

...for the respondent.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted an adjournment on his prayer to get fully prepared in the matter.
2. Let the matter stand over till January 27, 2026.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)