

AD -39  
Ct No.16  
27.01.2026  
(SSS)

FA 369 of 2025  
with  
CAN 1 of 2025  
CAN  
CAN 3 of 2025  
with  
CAN 4 of 2025  
with  
CAN 5 of 2025

Sanchita Auddy  
Vs.  
Sanjay Auddy

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,  
Mr. Sibasis Ghosh,  
Mr. Koushik Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee,  
Mr. Sohanm Banerjee, Advs.  
...For the appellant.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee,  
Mr. Soumik Chakraborty,  
Ms. Mihika Roy, Advs.  
....For the respondent.

1. Heard the alimony application in part.
2. For further hearing, on the prayer of learned counsel for the respondent/husband, let the matter stand over till January 29, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)