

03.02.2026

Item no.DL 53  
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

# In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FA 369 of 2025  
with  
CAN 1 of 2025  
CAN 3 of 2025  
CAN 4 of 2025  
CAN 5 of 2025

*In the matter of :*

**SANCHITA AUDDY**

*.... Appellant*

**VS.**

**SANJAY AUDDY**

*....Respondents*

*For the Appellant :*

**Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta**  
**Mr. Sibasish Ghosh**  
**Mr. Hare Krishna Halder**  
**Mr. Arkaday Mukherjee**  
**Mr. Koushik Bhattacharyya**

*....Advocates*

*For the Respondent :*

**Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee**  
**Mr. Soumik Chakrabarty**  
**Ms. Mihika Roy**

*....Advocates*

1. Learned counsel for the respondent / husband submits that there were inadvertent errors in non-disclosure of some of the relevant materials regarding the income of the husband. Moreover, on instruction it is submitted that the

respondent/husband is at present working with an organization.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks liberty to file a further supplementary affidavit incorporating the relevant materials in that regard as well as disclosing further relevant documents regarding the income of the husband.
3. Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, we find that the respondent / husband has been given opportunities on several occasions to furnish relevant documents regarding his income and has filed repeated pleadings but has till date failed to come clean by disclosing all such documents. However, for a proper and complete adjudication of the alimony application, we grant liberty to the respondent/husband to file such further supplementary affidavit, which is filed today and is kept on record. It is made clear that the said filing is conditional upon the respondent paying costs of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) to the appellant / wife within a week from date.
4. In the event of default in such payment, the supplementary affidavit filed today shall not be looked into by the Court and shall be expunged from the records.

5. Rejoinder, if any, to the supplementary affidavit shall be filed by the appellant / wife within a fortnight from date.
6. The applications shall next be listed for hearing on February 24, 2026.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**