

24.02.2026

Item no.DL 34
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FA 369 of 2025

with

CAN 1 of 2025

CAN 3 of 2025

CAN 4 of 2025

CAN 5 of 2025

In the matter of :

SANCHITA AUDDY

.... Appellant

VS.

SANJAY AUDDY

...Respondent

For the Appellant :

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta

Mr. Sibasish Ghosh

Mr. Arkaday Mukherjee

....Advocates

For the Respondent :

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee

Mr. Soumik Chakrabarty

Ms. Mihika Roy

....Advocates

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on the alimony application, bearing CAN 1 of 2025.
2. The rejoinder to the second supplementary affidavit, filed today, be taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file their respective brief written notes of arguments on the returnable date.
4. The matter shall be listed under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 9th March, 2026 for such purpose.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)