

D/L.11.
March 9, 2026.
MNS.

FA No. 369 of 2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025
+
CAN 3 of 2025
+
CAN 4 of 2025
+
CAN 5 of 2025

Sanchita Auddy
Vs.
Sanjay Auddy

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,
Mr. Sibasis Ghosh,
Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee

... for the appellant.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee,
Mr. Soumik Chakraborty,
Ms. Mihika Roy

...for the respondent.

1. The written notes of arguments on the alimony application, filed on behalf of both the parties, be kept on record.
2. The matter is reserved for passing orders on the alimony application.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)